

|
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20812/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2009 in WP No.6868/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANOHAR LAL KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed within
four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master